City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202



Meeting Minutes - Final

Tuesday, September 8, 2020

4:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER

INTRODUCTIONS

ATTENDANCE

Present 6 - Member Isaac "Yitzy" Schleifer, Member Kristerfer Burnett, Member Zeke Cohen, Member Danielle McCray, Member Leon F. Pinkett III, and Member Shannon Sneed

ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR VOTING SESSIONS

<u>19-0431</u> Towing - Licensing and Regulation

For the purpose of consolidating the licensing and regulation of towing services in Baltimore City under one administrative body; defining certain terms; establishing the Board of Towing to regulate certain towing services in Baltimore City; requiring a license to perform certain towing services; specifying certain towing services that require additional certification; establishing certain standards of operation; prohibiting certain conduct; imposing certain penalties; allowing for licensure sanctions in certain situations; establishing a hearing process for licensure discipline; allowing for appeals in certain situations; and generally relating to the licensing and regulation of towing services in Baltimore City.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Ryan Dorsey, Zeke Cohen, Bill Henry, Kristerfer Burnett, John T. Bullock, Mary Pat Clarke

The chair took input and recessed the session until a later date.

ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR WORKSESSION

<u>19-0431</u>

Towing - Licensing and Regulation

For the purpose of consolidating the licensing and regulation of towing services in Baltimore City under one administrative body; defining certain terms; establishing the Board of Towing to regulate certain towing services in Baltimore City; requiring a license to perform certain towing services; specifying certain towing services that require additional certification; establishing certain standards of operation; prohibiting certain conduct; imposing certain penalties; allowing for licensure sanctions in certain situations; establishing a hearing process for licensure discipline; allowing for appeals in certain situations; and generally relating to the licensing and regulation of towing services in Baltimore City.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Ryan Dorsey, Zeke Cohen, Bill Henry, Kristerfer Burnett, John T. Bullock, Mary Pat Clarke

ADJOURNMENT